
VANAVANI MATRICULATION HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
RESULT ANALYSIS 

S.S.L.C EXAMINATION MARCH 2011-2012 
 

TOTAL NO. APPEARED 113 
NO. PASSED 113 
NO. FAILED NIL 
PASS PERCENTAGE 100% 
 
 
NO. OF STUDENTS WITH FIRST CLASS 110 
NO. OF STUDENTS WITH SECOND CLASS 03 
NO. OF STUDENTS WITH THIRD CLASS NIL 
NO. OF STUDENTS WITH A TOTAL OF 450 
&ABOVE 

40 

NO. OF STUDENTS WITH A TOTAL BETWEEN 400 
& 449. 

78 

 
SCHOOL TOPPERS 
 
RANK NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
CLASS & 
SECTION 

TOTAL MARKS 
OBTAINED 

NAME OF THE 
CLASS TEACHER 

1 S.BALAMITHRA X C 485 MRS.INDRA 
2 J.PRADIKSHANA 

D.KANCHANA 
X C 483 MRS.INDRA 

 
3 B.SHAKTHIDHAR X B 482 MRS.NIRMALA 
 
 
SUBJECT TOPPERS 
TAMIL 
 
POSITION NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
CLASS & 
SECTION 

MARKS 
OBTAINED 

NAME OF THE 
SUBJECT TEACHER 

FIRST S.BALAMITHRA X C 95 
 

 
MR.RAJALAKSHMI 
 
 

SECOND SONA.G X C 93 

 
 
HINDI. 
 
POSITION NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
CLASS & 
SECTION 

MARKS 
OBTAINED 

NAME OF THE 
SUBJECT TEACHER 

FIRST AYESHA 
NASREEN.H 
KANCHANA 

X C 
 
X C 

92 MRS.VIJAYALAKSHMI 

SECOND RISHITHA.P X C 91 MRS.VIJAYALAKSHMI 
 
ENGLISH 
 
POSITION NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
CLASS & 
SECTION 

MARKS 
OBTAINED 

NAME OF THE 
SUBJECT TEACHER 

FIRST MADHUMATHI.T X C 98 MRS.VINODHINI 
 

SECOND ARUN.B 
HARIKRISHNAN.V 
PRADIKSHANA.J 
SUBASHINI.S 
JEMIMA GEORGE 
KANCHANA.D 

X A 
X B 
X C 
X C 
X C 
X C 

 
 
 
97 

 
 
MRS.VINODHINI 



 
MATHEMATICS   
 
POSITION NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS & 

SECTION 
MARKS 
OBTAINED 

NAME OF THE SUBJECT 
TEACHER 

FIRST JEMIMA GEORGE X C 100 MRS.R.AKILA 
 

SECOND VISHAL SANKAR.S 
SHAKTHIDHAR.B 
PRADIKSHANA.J 
 

X B 
X B 
X C 

 
99 
 
 
 

MRS.K.VEERALAKSHMI 
 
MRS. R.AKILA 

 
 
SCIENCE 
 
POSITION NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS & 

SECTION 
MARKS 
OBTAINED 

NAME OF THE SUBJECT 
TEACHER 

FIRST GEOFFREY SAMUEL 
LOKNATH.S 
ABHISHEK.M.P 
AJITHAN.D 
HARIKRISHNAN.V 
MATHIOLI.A 
BALAMITHRA.S 
JEMIMA GEORGE 
KEERTHANA 

X A 
X A 
X A 
X B 
X B 
X B 
X C 
X C 
X C 

 
 
 
100 

MRS. INDRA 
MRS.KAVERI 
PADMANABHAN 
MRS.GEETHA SUKUMAR 
MRS DEENAVATHY J.S.P 
MRS.NIRMALA.P 

SECOND SYED SHOAIB AFRIDHI 
NISHANTH.M 
SANJAY.D 
SHAKTHIDHAR.B 
SUDHANDHIRA KAMARAJ 
AKSHAYA.K 
 

X A 
X B 
X B 
X B 
X C 
X C 

 
 
 
99 

MRS. INDRA 
MRS.KAVERI 
PADMANABHAN 
MRS.GEETHA SUKUMAR 
MRS DEENAVATHY J.S.P 
MRS.NIRMALA 

 
 
 
SOSIAL SCIENCE 
 
POSITION NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS & 

SECTION 
MARKS 
OBTAINED 

NAME OF THE SUBJECT 
TEACHER 

FIRST HARIKRISHANA.V X B 100 MRS.AGNES 
MRS.BRINDHA SREEDHAR 

SECOND ARUN.B 
SUYED AAMIR SUHAIL.N 
SHAKTHIDHAR.B 
APARNA.M 
BALAMITHRA.S 
NIVEDHA.V 
KANCHANA.D 
 

X A 
X B 
X B 
X C 
X C 
X C 
X C 

 
 
 
99 
 

 
 
MRS.AGNES 
MRS.BRINDHA SREEDHAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 

S.S.L.C EXAMINATION MARCH 2012- SUBJECT WISE ANALYSIS 
 

SUBJECT NO. 
APPEARED 

NO. 
PASSED 

NO. 
FAILED 

SUBJECT 
AVERAGE 

HIGHEST 
MARK 

LOWEST 
MARK 

NO. OF 
CENTUMS 

TAMIL 
 
 

84 84 - 77.20 % 95 46 - 

HINDI 
 
 

29 29 - 79.92% 92 58 - 

ENGLISH 
 
 

113 113 - 85.54% 98 60 - 

MATHS 
 
 

113 113 - 78.95% 100 36 01 

SCI-I 
 

(THEO) 
113 113 - 87.84% 75 27 - 

SCI –(PR) 
 113 113 - 100% 25 25 - 

SCIENCE 
 
 
 

113 113 - 90.82% 100 52 09 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

 
 

113 113 - 87.44% 100 44 01 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

CONSOLIDATED MARK WISE ANALYSIS - MARCH 2012 
 

SUBJECT/ 
RANGE 

 

BELOW 
35 % 

35 - 
40 % 

41- 
50 % 

51 – 
60 % 

61 – 
70 % 

71- 
80 % 

81 – 
90 % 

91- 
98 % 

99% 100% 

TAMIL 
 
 

0 0 2 6 14 24 30 8 0 0 

HINDI 
 
 

0 0 0 1 5 8 12 3 0 0 

ENGLISH 
 
 

0 0 0 1 8 12 48 44 0 0 

MATHS 
 
 

0 1 3 9 15 25 29 27 3 1 

SCIENCE 
 
 

0 0 0 1 5 10 19 63 6 9 

SOCIAL  
STUDIES 

 

0 0 1 0 8 17 25 54 7 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

SECTION WISE MARK ANALYSIS – MARCH 2012 
CLASS X A 

 
SUBJECT/ 

RANGE 
 

BELOW 
35 % 

35 - 
40 % 

41- 
50 % 

51 – 
60 % 

61 – 
70 % 

71- 
80 % 

81 – 
90 % 

91- 
98 % 

99% 100% 

TAMIL 
 
 

0 0 0 2 5 8 6 1 0 0 

HINDI 
 
 

0 0 0 1 0 4 4 0 0 0 

ENGLISH 
 
 

0 0 0 0 1 6 18 6 0 0 

MATHS 
 
 

0 0 0 3 3 9 6 10 0 0 

SCIENCE 
 
 

0 0 0 0 2 2 9 14 1 3 

SOCIAL  
STUDIES 

 

0 0 0 0 3 4 7 16 1 0 

 
 

CLASS – X B 
 

SUBJECT/ 
RANGE 

 

BELOW 
35 % 

35 - 
40 % 

41- 
50 % 

51 – 
60 % 

61 – 
70 % 

71- 
80 % 

81 – 
90 % 

91- 
98 % 

99% 100% 

TAMIL 
 
 

0 0 1 1 5 6 10 0 0 0 

HINDI 
 
 

0 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 

ENGLISH 
 
 

0 0 0 0 5 3 12 11 0 0 

MATHS 
 
 

0 1 2 3 5 7 5 6 2 0 

SCIENCE 
 
 

0 0 0 0 2 3 3 17 3 3 

SOCIAL  
STUDIES 

 

0 0 0 0 2 8 7 11 2 1 



 
 
 
 

CLASS – X C 
 
 
 

SUBJECT/ 
RANGE 

 

BELOW 
35 % 

35 - 
40 % 

41- 
50 % 

51 – 
60 % 

61 – 
70 % 

71- 
80 % 

81 – 
90 % 

91- 
98 % 

99% 100% 

TAMIL 
 
 

0 0 1 3 4 10 14 7 0 0 

HINDI 
 
 

0 0 0 0 2 3 4 3 0 0 

ENGLISH 
 
 

0 0 0 1 2 3 18 27 0 0 

MATHS 
 
 

0 0 1 3 7 9 18 11 1 1 

SCIENCE 
 
 

0 0 0 1 1 5 7 32 2 3 

SOCIAL  
STUDIES 

 

0 0 1 0 3 5 11 27 4 0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

YEAR WISE  PASS PERCENTAGE - COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS 
 

YEAR NO. APPEARED NO, PASSED PASS PERCENTAGE 
 

2000 -2001 
 

135 134 99.2 

2001- 2002 
 

153 149 97.3 

2002- 2003 
 

142 139 97.8 

2003- 2004 
 

150 145 96.6 

2004- 2005 
 

147 142 96.5 

2005- 2006 
 

149 134 89.9 

2006- 2007 
 

159 149 93.7 

2007- 2008 
 

153 145 96.07 

2008- 2009 
 

149 145 97.31 

2009- 2010 
 

140 131 93.5 

2010- 2011 
 

122                 119 97.54 

2011-2012 
 

113                  113    100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

FOUR YEARS COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS 
 

STD.X – S.S.L.C  EXAMINATION 
 
                                                         

 2011-2012 2010-2011 2009-2010 2008-2009 2007-2008 

NO:APPEARED 113 122 140 149 153 

NO:PASSED 113 119 131 145 145 

NO:FAILED NIL 3 9 04 08 

PASS% 100 97.54 93.5% 97.31% 96.07 
NO:OF 
STUDENTS 
WITH FIRST 
CLASS 

97.34 107/122 
(87.7%) 

115 / 140 
(82.14%) 

122/149 
(81.87%) 

136/153 
(88.88%) 

NO:OF 
STUDENTS 
WITH SECOND 
CLASS 

2.65 11/122 
(9.02%) 

15 / 140 
(10.71%) 

20 / 149 
(13.42%) 

08/153 
 (5.23%) 

NO:OF 
STUDENTS 
WITH THIRD 
CLASS 

NIL 1/122 
(0.82%) NIL 03 / 149  

(2.01) 
01/153 

 (0.65%) 

HIGHEST TOTAL 
 485/500 485 483 / 500 474 / 500 467 / 500 

HIGHEST –TAMIL 
 95 98% 94% 95% 93% 

HINDI 
 92 90% 89% 93% 88% 

ENGLISH 
 98 93% 94% 92% 91% 

MATHEMATICS 
 100 100% 100% 99% 100% 

SCIENCE I 
 100 100% 100% 100% 100% 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 100 98% 99% 98% 97% 
 
   
 

 
NO. OF CENTUMS : 
 

S.NO SUBJECT NO. OF STUDENTS 
1. MATHEMATICS  01 
2. SCIENCE  09 
3. SOCIAL SCIENCE 01 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
RANK WISE ANALYSIS 

 
SUBJECT 

 
RANK 1 RANK 2 RANK 3 

TAMIL X C 
(79.07 %) 

Mrs. Rajalakshmi 

X B 
(76.43%) 

Mr. Vidhyasekharan 

X A 
(74.68 %) 

Mr. Vidhyasekharan 
 

HINDI X C 
(81.25 %) 

Mrs. Vijayalakshmi 

X A 
( 79.33 %) 

Mrs. Vijayalakshmi 
 

X B 
(77. 87 %) 

Mrs. Vijayalakshmi 
 

ENGLISH X C 
(88.54 %) 

Mrs. Balavinodhini 

X A 
(84.19%) 

Mrs. Balavinodhini 

X B 
(83.19 %) 

Mrs. Balavinodhini 
 

MATHS X A 
(80.74%) 

Mrs. Leela  
 

X C 
(80.54%) 

Mrs. Akila 

X B 
( 75.58%) 

Mrs. Veeralakshmi 
 

SCIENCE X B 
(91.83%) 

Mrs. Indra,  
Mrs. Kaveri,  
Mrs. Nirmala 

X C 
(91.09%) 

Mrs. Indra, 
Mrs.Geetha, 

Mrs.Deenavathy  

X A 
(89.55%) 

Mrs. Indra, 
Mrs. Geetha 
Mrs. Nirmala 

 
SOCIAL X C 

(89.05%) 
Mrs. Agnes,  

Mrs. Brindha 

X A 
(87.09%) 

Mrs. Agnes,  
Mrs. Brindha 

X B 
(86.19%) 

Mrs. Agnes,  
Mrs. Brindha 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

4 YEARS SUBJECT – WISE COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS 
 

SUBJECT YEAR NO.  
APPEARED 

NO. 
PASSED 

NO. 
FAILED 

SUBJECT 
AVERAGE 

HIGHEST 
MARK 

LEAST 
MARK 

NO. OF 
CENTUM 

TAMIL 2009 117 117 NIL 70.22 95 36 NIL 
2010 106 105+NL NIL 71.94 94 42 NIL 
2011 85 85 NIL 75.5 98 44 NIL 
2012 84 84 NIL 77.20 95 46 NIL 

HINDI 2009 32 32 NIL 66.59 93 36 NIL 
2010 34 33 1 68 89 30 NIL 
2011 37 37 NIL 75.14 90 49 NIL 
2012 29 29 NIL 79.72 92 58 NIL 

ENGLISH 2009 149 149 NIL 66.89 92 47 NIL 
2010 140 140 NIL 73.14 94 36 NIL 
2011 122 122 NIL 76.19 93 44 NIL 
2012 113 113 NIL 85.54 98 60 NIL 

MATHS 2009 149 148 1 73.1 99 29 NIL 
2010 140 133 7 69.06 100 19 3 
2011 122 120 2 76.19 100 23 8 
2012 113 113 NIL 78.95 100 36 01 

SCIENCE- 
(THEORY) 

2009 149 146 3 76.4 100 15 3 
2010 140 139 1 80.33 100 24 6 
2011 122 122 NIL 83.32 100 35 8 

SCIENCE 
(THEORY) 

2012 113 113 NIL 87.84 75 27 9 

HISTORY,CIVICS 
& GEOGRAPHY 

2009 149 149 NIL 78.91 98 35 NIL 
2010 140 140 NIL 79.63 99 35 NIL 
2011 122 122 NIL 75.79 98 36 NIL 
2009 149 149 NIL 71.26 98 29 NIL 
2010 140 140 NIL 78.71 99 40 NIL 
2011 122 122 NIL 79.30 99 37 NIL 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 2012 113 113 NIL 87.44 100 44 01 
 

 


